Feiertage 2026 / 2027

Silvester
Neujahr
Berchtoldstag
Karfreitag
Ostersonntag
Ostermontag
Tag der Arbeit
Auffahrt
Pfingstsonntag
Pfingstmontag
Jugendfest
Nationalfeiertag
Heiligabend
Weihnachtstag
Stephanstag
Silvester
Neujahr

Berchtoldstag

31.12.2025

01.01.2026

02.01.2026

03.04.2026

05.04.2026

06.04.2026

01.05.2026

14.05.2026

24.05.2025

25.05.2026

10.07.2026

01.08.2026

24.12.2026

25.12.2026

26.12.2026

31.12.2026

01.01.2027

02.01.2027

geschlossen
geschlossen
14.00 — 17.00
geschlossen
11.00 - 17.00
geschlossen
geschlossen
14.00 — 17.00
11.00 - 17.00
geschlossen
geschlossen
geschlossen
geschlossen
geschlossen
14.00 - 17.00
geschlossen
geschlossen

14.00 - 17.00



