Feiertage 2026 / 2027

Silvester	31.12.2025	geschlossen
Neujahr	01.01.2026	geschlossen
Berchtoldstag	02.01.2026	14.00 – 17.00
Karfreitag	03.04.2026	geschlossen
Ostersonntag	05.04.2026	11.00 – 17.00
Ostermontag	06.04.2026	geschlossen
Tag der Arbeit	01.05.2026	geschlossen
Auffahrt	14.05.2026	14.00 – 17.00
Pfingstsonntag	24.05.2025	11.00 – 17.00
Pfingstmontag	25.05.2026	geschlossen
Jugendfest	10.07.2026	geschlossen
Nationalfeiertag	01.08.2026	geschlossen
Heiligabend	24.12.2026	geschlossen
Weihnachtstag	25.12.2026	geschlossen
Stephanstag	26.12.2026	14.00 – 17.00
Silvester	31.12.2026	geschlossen
Neujahr	01.01.2027	geschlossen
Berchtoldstag	02.01.2027	14.00 – 17.00